DAQI® EBA Series EMC Filter
Universal compact thin-walled filter
Customized service is available.
1. Electrical Circuit Design
EBA
2. Structure Design
EBA-15A-32A EBA-35A-45A EBA-55A-65A
EBA-80A-115A EBA-135A-200A

EBA Series Universal Compact Thin-walled Filter
Model Selection Table
Ordering code
Rated
current
@45℃ (A)
Typical drive
power rating
(KW)
Leakage
current
@250VAC
50Hz (mA)
Approx.
weight
(Kg)
Input/Output
connections
DQ-EBA-0005-05C 5 3.3 ≤2mA 0.3 C4N
DQ-EBA-0010-05C 10 5.5 ≤2mA 0.3 C4N
DQ-EBA-0012-05C 12 7.5 ≤2mA 0.3 C4N
DQ-EBA-0015-05C 15 9.5 ≤2mA 0.4 C4N
DQ-EBA-0020-05C 20 11 ≤2mA 0.4 C4N
DQ-EBA-0032-05C 32 15 ≤2mA 0.5 C4N
DQ-EBA-0038-05C 38 18.5 ≤3.5mA 0.55 C6N
DQ-EBA-0045-05C 45 22 ≤3.5mA 0.6 C6N
DQ-EBA-0055-05C 55 30 ≤3.5mA 1.0 C16N
DQ-EBA-0065-05C 65 37 ≤3.5mA 1.2 C16N
DQ-EBA-0080-05C 80 45 ≤4.5mA 1.6 C35N
DQ-EBA-0100-05C 100 55 ≤4.5mA 1.8 C35N
DQ-EBA-0115-05C 115 75 ≤4.5mA 1.8 C35N
DQ-EBA-0135-05C 135 75 ≤4.5mA 2.8 C95N
DQ-EBA-0150-05C 150 90 ≤4.5mA 3.2 C95N
DQ-EBA-0200-05C 200 110 ≤4.5mA 3.5 C95N
Cautions：
1. Typical drive power rating: Calculated at rated current, 480 VAC and Power
Factor=0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor
and the entire application.